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==== C M E G ro u Christopher Bowen
W Managing Director and Chief Regulatory Counsel

Legal Department

April 23, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC PORTAL

Mr. Christopher J. Kirkpatrick

Office of the Secretariat

Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre

1155 21st Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20581

RE: CFTC Regulation 40.6(d) Notification. The Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc.
("CBOT” or “Exchange”) Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms
and Conditions.

CBOT Submission No. 15-161

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commodity Futures Trading Commission (“CFTC” or “Commission”) Regulation 40.6(d), the
Exchange submits this weekly notification of the following amendments related to product terms and
conditions made effective during the week of April 13, 2015.

On Friday, April 17, 2015, the Exchange was notified that Gavilon, LLC, a regular firm for delivery of
Ethanol, changed its name to NGL Crude Logistics, LLC. This change was the result of a merger. A
notice to the marketplace, MKR# 04-17-15, is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

In accordance with this change, the Exchange made amendments to the Charts in Chapter 7 of the
CBOT Rulebook for Ethanol Shipping Plants, which are attached hereto as Exhibit B, with additions
underlined and deletions everstruek.

If you require any additional information, please e-mail CMEG Submissioninguiry@cmegroup.com or
contact the undersigned at (212) 299-2200.

Sincerely,
/sl Christopher Bowen

Managing Director and Chief Regulatory Counsel

Attachment: Exhibit A — MKR# 04-17-15
Exhibit B — CBOT Rulebook Chapter 7 Charts, “Ethanol Shipping Plants” (blacklined)
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EXHIBIT A

DATE: April 17, 2015
MKR#: 04-17-15

SUBJECT: REGULAR FIRM NAME CHANGE

The Exchange was notified that Gavilon, LLC, a regular firm for delivery of Ethanol has changed its name
to NGL Crude Logistics, LLC. This change is the result of a merger.

This is effective immediately.

The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) will be notified of this regular firm name change
during the week of April 20, 2015 via the weekly notification procedures set out in Part 40 of the CFTC
Regulations.

Please refer questions on this subject to:

Market Surveillance

Marc Naimoli Marc.Naimoli@cmegroup.com (312) 341-7051
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ETHANOL SHIPPING PLANTS
CCL Firm
Code
5001 Flint Hills Resources
Grain, LLC
5010 Cargill, Inc.
5015 Cargill, Inc.
5045 Ethanol Products, LLC
5060 Ethanol Products, LLC
5065 Ethanol Products, LLC
5070 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5071 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5072 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5073 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5074 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5075 Archer Daniels Midland Co.
5085 Noble Americas Corp.
5087 Noble Americas Corp.
5090 Badger State Ethanol, LLC
5094 Aventine Renewable Energy,
LLC
5095 Nebraska Energy, LLC
5101 Louis Dreyfus Commodities,
LLC
5102 Louis Dreyfus Commodities,

LLC

EXHIBIT B

CBOT Rulebook

Chapter 7 Charts

Clearing Agent

Mizuho
Securities
J.P. Morgan
Futures, Inc.
J.P. Morgan
Futures, Inc.
Rosenthal
Collins

Rosenthal
Collins

Rosenthal
Collins
ADM Investor
Services
ADM Investor
Services
ADM Investor
Services
ADM Investor
Services
ADM Investor
Services
ADM Investor
Services
Newedge USA,
LLC

Newedge USA
LLC

FC Stone, LLC

Prudential
Bache

Prudential
Bache

Term
Commodit

Term
Commodit

Location

Argo, IL
Eddyville, IA
Blair, NE
Emmetsburg,
1A

Hudson, SD
Argo, IL
Marshall, MN
Peoria, Il
Columbus, NE
Clinton, IA
Argo, IL
Walhalla, ND
Argo, IL
Steamboat
Rock, 1A
Monroe, WI
Pekin, IL
Aurora, NE

Norfolk, NE

Grand
Junction, IA

CBOT Approved

Daily Rate of
Loading

(in gallons per day)

195,000

86,400

230,400

87,000

87,000

87,000

58,000

225,000

225,000

225,000

97,000

58,000

320,000

90,000

116,000

200,000

135,000

120,000

310,000

Maximum
Certificates

245

79

180

148

183

117

98

202

185

478

195

36

216

71

60

189

95

110

260



5103

5115

5120

5150

5151

5152

5155
5169
5170

5171
5005
5006
5200
5201
5202
5203
5204
5205
5206

Louis Dreyfus Commodities,
LLC
U.S. Venture, Inc.

Lansing Ethanol Services, LLC

The Andersons Inc.

The Andersons Inc.

The Andersons Inc.

Murex N.A. Ltd.
Vitol, Inc.

Gavilen NGL Loqistics, LLC

Center Oil Company

Green Plains Holdings II, LLC
Green Plains Holdings II, LLC
Green Plains Shenandoah, LLC
Green Plains Superior, LLC
Green Plains Obion, LLC
Green Plains Bluffton, LLC
Green Plains Ord, LLC

Green Plains Central City, LLC
Green Plains Otter Tail, LLC

Term
Commodities

BNP Paribas
Securities Corp.

ABN AMRO
Clearing Chicago,
LLC

Fortis Clearing
Americas, LLC

ABN AMRO
Clearing Chicago,
LLC

ABN AMRO
Clearing Chicago,
LLC

RJ O’'Brien
Citigroup
New Edge

BNP Paribas
RJ O'Brien

RJ O’Brien
RJ O’Brien
RJ O’Brien
RJ O’Brien
RJ O’Brien
RJ O’Brien
RJ O’Brien
RJ O’'Brien

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Albion, Ml

Logansport, IN

Greenville, OH

Argo, IL
Argo, IL
Argo, IL

Argo, IL

Lakota, IA
Riga, MI
Shenandoah, IA
Superior, IA
Rives, TN
Bluffton, IN
Ord, NE
Central City, NE

Fergus Falls,
MN

80,000

78,000

145,000

87,000

145,000

145,000

58,000
87,000
290,000

58,000
114,000
60,000
87,000
87,000
116,000
116,000
87,000
116,000
68,000

103

86

157

157

30
59
164

44
145
72
96
96
163
163
88
122
104

70

40
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